UNLCAIMED DIVIDEND 

There is no balance lying in unpaid equity dividend account. 

SUBSIDIARY COMPANY 

The Company does not have any subsidiary. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

(A) Authorized Share Capital 

The Company’s Authorized Capital stands Rs. 11,00,00,000 (Eleven Crores only) divided 
into 1,10,00,000 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each. During the Year there has been no change 
in the authorized share capital. 

(B) Issued and Paid-up Share Capital 

During the Year under review, the Company has not issued any further equity share 
capital. As at March 31, 2024, the paid-up equity share capital of the company was Rs. 
5,87,57,300/- (Five Crore Eight Seven Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred) only 
divided into 58,75,730 (Fifty Eight Lacs Seventy Five Thousand Seven Hundred and 
Thirty) equity shares of Rs.10/- each. 

DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNELS 

During the year under review there are no changes in the Board of Directors of the Company: 

AUDIT COMMITTEE 

The Audit Committee, as per Section 177 of Companies Act, 2013, was constituted on